Passive Optical
LAN guide
2      Passive Optical LAN Guide
CommScope’s Optical LAN Solutions (OLS) offer a complete end-to-end cabling solution to support
passive optical LAN (POL). POL is the enterprise-level architecture adapted from the service provider
passive optical network (PON) technology, which has been used to deliver bundled voice, data and video
services to the premises for more than 20 years.
Optical LAN solution overview

 · UL 1863 Listed
Figure 6: iFDH
ORDERING INFORMATION*
DESCRIPTION FEEDER CABLE TYPE *** DISTRIBUTION TYPE FEEDER STUB LENGTH PART NUMBER
72-port with 9 splitter ports 12-fiber plenum 6 MPO adapters 100 ft OLH-MK072J00M0MKCA
72-port empty hub No feeder cable** OLH-MK072J00M0M000
288-port with 18 splitter ports
100 ft OLH-MM288J00M0MKCB
250 ft OLH-MM288J00M0MKEB
24-fiber plenum 24 MPO adapters 500 ft OLH-MM288J00M0MKBB
288-port empty hub No feeder cable** OLH-MM288J00M0M000
432-port with 22 splitter ports
24-fiber plenum 36 MPO adapters
100 ft OLH-MN432J00M0MKCB
500 ft OLH-MN432J00M0MKBB
432-port empty hub No feeder cable** OLH-MN432J00M0M000
Notes:
* Splitters are purchased separately; ordering information on the following page.
** See next section for MPO-MPO cable assemblies
*** LSZH options also available. Please contact CommScope for options.

Figure 9: Rapid Fiber distribution terminal
Figure 10: Mini RDT
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION STUB FEEDER STUB LENGTH  PART NUMBER
Rapid Fiber™ FDT distribution terminal, 12-fiber loose tube
plenum cable
100 ft OLR-SJ12J00D1002A
200 ft OLR-SJ12J00D2002A
300 ft OLR-SJ12J00D3002A
Rapid Fiber™ FDT distribution terminal, 24-fiber loose tube
plenum cable
MPO 100 ft OLR-SJ24J00D1002A
200 ft OLR-SJ24J00D2002A
300 ft OLR-SJ24J00D3002A
500 ft OLR-SJ24J00D5002A
Mini-RDT 12-fiber: Lengths over 100 feet use external reel
200 ft ODT-SM12J00D0619A
MPO 300 ft ODT-SM12J00D0929A
400 ft ODT-SM12J00D1229A

easy access to the back section of the wall box.
Figure 11: FSB indoor enclosure
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION NOTES  PART NUMBER
FSB-32 indoor enclosure; with SC/APC adapters, 32-fiber
distribution
No splitters, no splice trays OSB-SBJ032000000
No splitters, with heat-shrink splice trays OSB-SBJ232000000
(1) 1x32 splitter installed, no splice trays OSB-SBJ032A10000
(1) 1x32 splitter installed, with heat-shrink splice trays OSB-SBJ232A10000
2 x 32 splitter installed, with heat-shrink splice trays OSB-SBJ232G10000
Features & Benefits:
 · Dual hinge design creates separation between rear splitter section and
front patching access
 · Splitters can be easily installed after wall box installation, allowing for